The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted July 10 - 13, 2021
Margin of Error  +3%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 35%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 50%
N Ot SUNE . e 15%

2. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEIENt o e 3%
160 7o o Lo P 26%
> | 35%
POOr o e 29%
DO KN W e e 7%

3. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today: unemployment or inflation?

UNempIOymeNt . e 18%
= U o 29%
Both equal ... 43%
N O SUNE .t e e e 10%

4. How closely are you following the news about COVID-197?

VY ClOSElY o e 26%
Somewhat Closely ... e 42%
NOL VEIY ClOSEIY ..o e e 22%
Not following at all ... e 9%

5. Do you personally know anyone who... [has been laid off from work due to covid-19]? Check all that apply.

XS, N ottt 10%
Yes, afamily member ... 15%
Yes, aclose friend ... e 16%
N O e e 61%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 2%

6. Do you personally know anyone who... [has tested positive for covid-19]? Check all that apply.

XS, N ot 8%
Yes, afamily member ... 32%
Yes, a close frienNd . ... i 29%
O e e 43%
Prefer NOT 10 SAY ... 2%
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7. Do you personally know anyone who... [has died due to complications from covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Yes, a family member ... 12%
Yes, @ CloSe friENd ..o 17%
o 69%
Prefer NOt 10 Say . ... 4%

8. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

VBrY WO o ettt e e e e 14%
SomeWhat WorTiEd .. ..o e 30%
I\ (0T TR0 1= 32%
Not worried at all ... e 24%

A Y S e e 26%
Most Of the time ... .o e 19%
Some Of the tiMe ... o 26%
= 29%

10. How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Neither
Trust trust nor Distrust Distrust a
Trustalot somewhat distrust somewhat lot Not sure

Joe Biden 21% 19% 16% 7% 34% 4%
Donald Trump 16% 13% 14% 8% 45% 4%
Anthony Fauci 28% 16% 14% 8% 26% 8%
Centers for Disease

Control and Prevention

(CDC) 27% 28% 16% 10% 16% 4%

11. How would you describe your personal situation regarding COVID-19 vaccines?

| have received all the injections required to be fully vaccinated against COVID-19 ....... 59%
| have started the vaccination process, but need anothershot ................. ... .. .. 4%
[planto get vaccinated ... ... i e 7%
[will not get vaccinated .......... i e 18%
I’'m not sure about getting vaccinated ........ ... 11%

12. Which vaccine did you receive?
Among people who have been vaccinated

Pfizer-BioNIECh ... e 49%
/1o o =T - 40%
OXIOrd-AS I AZENECA ..o\ttt e e e 1%
JONNSON & JONNSON ..o e 10%
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13. Have you experienced any negative reactions to the vaccine?
Among people who have been vaccinated

D (= 23%
N O e e 74%
N Ot SUIE .ot e 3%

14. Which of do you think is a greater risk: possibly contracting COVID-19, or possibly having a bad reaction to
the COVID-19 vaccine?

Possibly contracting COVID-19 ... . . i et 56%
Possibly having a bad reaction to the COVID-19 vaccine .............ccoiviiiiiiann... 44%

15. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling COVID-19?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t s 27%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE .ttt e 25%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 12%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 26%
N Ot SUNE e e e 10%

16. Are most new cases of COVID-19 among people who are. ..

Y= Lo 1 =1 =T 7%
UNVacCinated ..ottt e 55%
Equally split between vaccinated and unvaccinated ..., 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 24%

17. Do you believe that most unvaccinated Americans have a good reason for not being vaccinated?
Asked of those who have been vaccinated or plan on getting vaccinated

(== 15%
N O et e 64%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 22%

A Ot o e 37%
A e o e 48%
Nothing at all ... o 15%

19. A variant of the COVID-19 virus known as the Delta variant, first identified in India, is spreading rapidly in
some regions. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how
worried are you personally about experiencing this new variant?

VEIY WO e e e e e e e e 15%
SomeWhat Worried .. .. 34%
NN (0T TR0 ¢ 1= 31%
Not worried at all ... e 21%
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20. Thinking about the Summer Olympics this year, how much of the games do you expect you will you watch?

[ will watch events every day . ... e 6%
I will watch lots of events when [ can ... i e 12%
Fwill watch @ few eVeNtS ... . e 31%
[ will not watch any of them ... ... e 39%
Nt SUIE e e e s 11%

21. Do you think the International Olympic Committee made a good decision in holding the Summer Olympic
Games in Tokyo, Japan in light of the COVID-19 pandemic?

(€ ToToTo o [=Y o 1= o T 22%
Bad deCiSiON ..o 31%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 46%

22. Do you expect the Summer Olympics in Tokyo, Japan to be successful or unsuccessful?

NIy SUCCESSIUL oo e 10%
Somewhat SUCCESSTUL .. ..o 32%
Somewhat UNSUCCESSTUl ...t e 18%
Very UNSUCCESSIUL .o 9%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 31%

23. If you could afford it and were permitted to attend, would you want to go see the Olympic Games in person in
Tokyo this year or not?
Asked of respondents who indicated they plan to watch the Olympic Games

(= 27%
N O et e e e 66%
N Ot SUIE oot e e e e 7%

24. Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to not allow spectators at any events in the Summer Olympics
this year?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 28%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 23%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e 14%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 13%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e e 21%

25. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about U.S. track and field athlete Sha’Carri Richardson
being banned from competing in the Summer Olympic Games this year?

A Ot o e 35%
AT o 43%
Nothing at all ... e 22%
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26. Recently, U.S. track and field athlete Sha’Carri Richardson was banned from competing in the Summer
Olympic Games after testing positive for marijuana. Do you approve or disapprove of the ban?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 17%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 17%
SIrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 30%
N O SUNE . e e 14%

27. In response to Sha’Carri Richardson’s ban from this year's Summer Olympic Games, President Biden said
that "the rules are the rules, and everybody knows what the rules were going in." Do you approve or disapprove
of Biden’s statement?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t e 32%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e 30%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt 12%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 12%
N O SUIE .ttt e e e 14%

28. Do you believe athletes in the Olympic Games should or should not be allowed to...

Yes No Not sure
Wear articles of clothing that conform with the athlete’s
religious beliefs (e.g. yarmulkes or hijabs) 52% 29% 20%

Wear articles of clothing that accommodates natural ethnic
differences (e.g. swim caps that cover long hair or natural

hairstyles) 61% 20% 20%
Use equipment that provides a competitive advantage (e.g.

carbon fiber equipment) 14% 61% 25%
Use recreational drugs (e.g. marijuana) 30% 50% 20%
Use performance enhancing drugs (e.g. hormones or steroids) 6% 86% 8%

29. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling Afghanistan?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..ttt 12%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 22%
SomeWhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 12%
SIrONgly AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 24%
N O O N O e e e 30%

30. Do you think the United States made a mistake sending troops to fight in Afghanistan?

D (== 41%
N O et e 26%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e e 33%
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31. Do you think we are winning or losing the war in Afghanistan?

W NNiNg e 12%
0 = T 41%
N Ot SUNE .t e 48%

32. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about ending the U.S. military operation in
Afghanistan?

A Ot o e 27%
A e o 50%
Nothing at all ... o 24%

33. Last week, President Biden announced that the U.S. military operation in Afghanistan will end on August 31st
after nearly 20 years. Do you support or oppose the decision to end the U.S. military operation in Afghanistan?

SHONGIY SUPPOIT e e e e 30%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 27%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt e 12%
S ONGIY OPPOSE ittt 8%
N O SUNE .t e e 22%

A Ot e 23%
At o 52%
Nothing at all .. ... 25%

35. Last Wednesday, July 7th, the president of Haiti was fatally shot. The interim Haitian government has
requested U.S. troops to help maintain order in the aftermath of the assassination. Would you support or oppose
sending U.S. troops to Haiti?

RS (0] a0 AR =T0] ] o o) F 12%
SOMEWN AL SUPPOIT . e e e 31%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..t e 17%
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..t 18%
N Ot SUNE . e 22%
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36. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Elon Musk 11% 28% 21% 17% 23%
Richard Branson 8% 26% 14% 9% 43%
Jeff Bezos 5% 23% 22% 28% 22%
Bill Gates 13% 28% 19% 27% 13%
Oprah Winfrey 19% 26% 19% 26% 9%
George Soros 5% 12% 8% 30% 44%
Warren Buffett 13% 28% 16% 14% 29%
Mark Zuckerberg 6% 20% 22% 38% 14%

37. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about the anniversary of the moon landing?

A Ot e e 5%
AT o 33%
Nothing at all .. ... e 62%

38. Forty years ago, the United States spent a great deal of time, effort, and money to land men on the moon.
Looking back now, do you think that effort was worth it, or not?

Definitely Worth it ... 41%
Probably Worth it ... 34%
Probably not worth it ... 17%
Definitely not worth it .. ..o e 8%

39. Should government funding of space exploration be increased, kept the same or decreased?

InCreased a lot ... .. i e e 17%
Increased a little ... ... i e 22%
Kept e Same .o e 29%
Decreased alittle ...... ... e 8%
Decreased a lot ... e 8%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e e 17%

40. Would you favor or oppose the United States sending astronauts to the Moon?

VO o e 52%
L o] o0 1= 17%
Ot SUNE ittt e e 31%

41. Would you favor or oppose the United States sending astronauts to explore Mars?

VO o e e e 53%
L o] oo T 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 28%
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42. How much, if anything, have you heard about private companies, such as SpaceX, Blue Origin and Virgin
Galactic, developing space exploration capabilities?

Heard a 1ot .. e 23%
Heard a little ... e e 51%
Heard nothing at all ... .o e e 26%

43. Which statement do you agree with more?

Private companies and individuals should be able to build their own rockets to take people into
L] 0= T 64%

Space travel should be left to national governmentsonly .......... ... it 36%

44. If you could afford it, would you pay to be a passenger on a short commercial space flight?

(== 24%
N O ettt 61%
N Ot QUM oottt e e 15%

D (= 25%
N O e e 62%
Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e e e 14%

46. In your opinion, how likely is it that the following scenarios are true?

Definitely Probably Probably Definitely

true true false false Not sure
The 1969 landing on the moon didn’t
occur and was actually staged
somewhere in Arizona. 3% 9% 17% 56% 15%
The threat of the coronavirus was
exaggerated for political reasons. 21% 19% 13% 35% 12%
Millions of illegal votes were cast in the
2020 general election. 23% 17% 11% 37% 13%
Vaccines have been shown to cause
autism 5% 12% 19% 38% 25%
The U.S. government is using the
COVID-19 vaccine to microchip the
population 5% 15% 19% 46% 14%

47. How much have you heard about QAnon?

2N 0 23%
Al e 43%
Nothing at all .. ... e 34%
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48. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of QAnon?
Among those who have heard of QAnon

NIy faVOraDlE . e 4%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 9%
Somewhat unfavorable .......... .. e 13%
Very unfavorable .. ... 52%
DNt KW e e e 22%

49. Do you personally know anyone who supports QAnon?
Among those aware of QAnon

B =T 111 3%
Yes, afamily member ... 7%
Yes, a Close frieNd ... e 5%
Yes, an aCqUAINTANCE . ...ttt e 10%
O e e 75%
Prefer NOL 10 Sy ... 3%

50. Thinking of the people you know who support QAnon, would you say they believe...
Among those who personally know someone who supports QAnon

All QANON thEOMES Ar IrUE ... ittt ettt e eeen 18%
Most QANON theories are trUe .. ... e 30%
Some QANON theories are true ... ... oo e 28%
QAnon theories might be true . ... ... e 17%
QAnon theories aren’t true, but support the QAnon movement ............................ 8%

51. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-

Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 67% 28% 3% 2%
Immigration 48% 35% 13% 4%
Climate change and the environment 46% 27% 15% 12%
Foreign policy 37% 45% 14% 5%
National Security 60% 30% 7% 2%
Education 63% 28% 7% 2%
Health care 68% 24% 6% 3%
Taxes and government spending 62% 29% 7% 2%
Abortion 43% 30% 17% 10%
Civil rights 56% 29% 9% 6%
Civil liberties 56% 32% 8% 4%
Guns 51% 28% 13% 8%
Crime 62% 31% 6% 1%
Criminal justice reform 52% 32% 10% 5%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

52. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Jobs and the eCoN0OMY ... .. e 12%
IMIgratiON . 10%
Climate change and the environment ... ... . i 14%
Foreign poliCy ... ... 1%
National SECUItY ..ot e e e 6%
EAUCAtiON .o e 5%
Health Care ... 18%
Taxes and government Spending . .......in it e 9%
A o1 o o 4%
VIl FIGNES o 6%
VIl DIt eSS .. e 3%
GUNIS e e e 4%
O] 12 T 5%
Criminal Justice reform ... o 2%

53. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Joe Biden 27% 24% 10% 35% 4%
Kamala Harris 20% 24% 10% 38% 8%
Nancy Pelosi 15% 21% 11% 41% 11%
Kevin McCarthy 5% 18% 14% 27% 36%
Mitch McConnell 4% 18% 18% 42% 19%
Chuck Schumer 10% 21% 11% 32% 25%
Donald Trump 26% 16% 8% 45% 5%

54. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
The Democratic Party 15% 24% 14% 37% 10%
The Republican Party 11% 21% 21% 36% 11%

55. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e e 21%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 26%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 10%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 33%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 10%

10
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56. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove disapprove
Jobs and the economy 21% 24% 12% 30%
Education 16% 26% 10% 27%
Health care 19% 24% 13% 26%
Abortion 12% 18% 10% 28%
57. Would you say Joe Biden is...
Very beral .. e 29%
Liberal .. s 23%
MOdEratE ..o e 26%
GOSN ALIVE ..ttt ettt et e e e 5%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE .. ettt e e e 1%
1N o) T 16%

58. How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

o 25%
SOOI ot e e 22%
NOt MUCKH L e e 14%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 32%
Nt SUIE o e e e e 8%
59. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?
LiKe @ 0t o e 26%
Like somewhat ... .o e 17%
Neither like Nor disliKe ... ..o e et 17%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... . e 9%
DisliKe @ 10t .o 23%
Ot SUIE oot e e e e 9%
60. Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?
Y= V2= o T 18%
Somewhat StrONg ... e 30%
SomeWhat Weak ... e 16%
VY WEAK ..ttt e e e 36%
61. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Honest and trustworthy . ... o 41%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... .. 40%
N o) T 19%

No opinion
13%
21%
17%
32%

11



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

62. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his
approach?

CONfIdENT . 38%
U S ittt ittt e e e 44%
Ot SUNE ittt e e e e e e 18%

63. Do you think Joe Biden...

Says what he believes . ... o 38%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear .............o i 44%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 18%

64. Do you think that Joe Biden will be able to bring the country together as President?

(= 23%
N O e e e e 50%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 27%

65. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Joe Biden as President?

L0 o110 01 o J 42%
PSS SIMIS IC ..ottt 39%
Ot UM ettt e et e e e e 19%

66. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 6%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 14%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ... c ittt et e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 19%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 32%
N Ot SUNE .t e 11%

67. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

ST ONGlY AP PIOVE .t 16%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 20%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 10%
SIrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 39%
N O SUNE . e 15%

12
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68. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 11%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 22%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 11%
SIrONglY AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 32%
N O SUNE . e 25%

69. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

RS (0] aTe 1 AR= o] o 01/ 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 17%
Somewhat diSapPPrOVe .. ... e 15%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e 41%
N Ot SUNE . e e 23%

70. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

ST ONGlY AP PIOVE ..t 9%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 31%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 22%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e 14%
N O SUNE . e 24%

71. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very DAl . 4%
LiDEral .o 10%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 29%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ittt e e 22%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o 10%
N o) T 24%

72. Qverall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 23%
ADOUL e SAME . e 28%
L T= 11T IR ] = 36%
N O SUNE . e e e 13%

73. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer e 19%
ADOUL e SAME ..o e e 23%
0 1 24%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e e 34%

13



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

74. Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in
an individual stock or in a mutual fund?

B (== 39%

75. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coviiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 17%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago .............oeuiiiiiiiininnenanannn. 49%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaannn. 25%
Ot SUNE o e 9%

76. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS e 32%
The same amount of JObS ... o e 31%
e T 0D o e 17%
N Ot SUNE . e 20%

77. How worried are you about losing your job?

BTV =T o 6%
SOMEWhAt WOTTIEA ..t e e e e 26%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA . e e e 69%

78. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 25%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 32%
NOt Very Nard .o 31%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e 12%

79. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

RV =V = o] o 25%
=T o] 0 35%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy . ..o e 31%
LU g =T o] o 7%
RV =T 2T 0] =T oo 3%

80. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral o 12%
] 0= = 16%
1Y 0T [T = = 29%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e 20%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt e 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 12%

14
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81. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .o 77%
NOt regiSterEd .. 23%

82. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB Biden o 34%
DONald TrUMID ettt e e e 31%
160 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... e 33%

83. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

3= g o o7 - | 33%
RepUDIICAN . 25%
INdEPENAENt .. 28%
L0 13 T 4%
N Ot SUIE o e e e e e 9%

84. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SIrONG DEMOCIal ... e 22%
Not very strong Democrat ... 11%
Lean DemoCral . ... 8%
INdEPENAENt . e 19%
Lean Republican ... ... i e 10%
Not very strong Republican ......... ... 9%
StroNg RepUDIiCaN ... .o e 17%
Ot SUNE e e e 5%

85. Are you...?
MalE .o e 48%

86. Respondent age by category

L o o T 20%
B0-44 e e 23%
A58 e 34%
L 23%

87. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI 68%
BlaCK . 13%
HiS DA .o e 11%

10 1 = A 7%
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88. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 o 37%
SOME COllBGE ..o 29%
College grad ... 22%
POStgrad . 12%

89. What is your marital status?

/= T =T 44%
ST =T 0= T =1 (=T [ 2%
DYoo =T 11%
OW A e 6%
N ==Y g0 = T =T 31%
Domestic / civil partnership ... 7%

90. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNEAS .o e 17%
MW St .o e e 22%
SOUIN o 38%
L 2T 23%

91. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K .o 44%,
B0-T 00K e e 25%
o 0] 3o T 1T = 18%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ..o 13%

92. How important is religion in your life?

Ny MO ANt . 34%
Somewhat ImpPortant . ... o e 26%
NOt tO0 IMPOrtANt ..o 18%
Not at all iImportant ... e 22%

93. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCe @ WEEK ... i e e 7%
ONCE A WEEK oot 15%
ONnce Or tWiCe amMONtN ... . e 5%
AW HIMES @ YA ..ot e 13%
SO Lt e 22%
= 34%

DOt KNMOW ettt 4%
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94. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
=T 29%

95. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  .....ooii 25%
ONCE @ 0AY oottt et e 13%
AfeW IMeES @ WEBK ..o e 10%
ONCE A WEEK .o 3%
Afew times a MONth ..o 6%
SO L e e e e 16%
= 21%
DNt KNOW o e e e 5%

96. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt .. e 28%
Roman Catholic ... ..o 18%
17T 0 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX .. ..o e e e 1%
JBWIS N o e e e 3%
MUS I o e e e e 1%
BUAANIST o 1%
HINAU oo 1%
L 1 =T A 7%
A N0 C ottt e e 6%
NOthing in partiCular ... ... e 25%
SOMEthiNg BlSE .. i 9%

17
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 10 - 13, 2021

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.315 to 6.072, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.629.

1500
1292 (Registered voters)

+ 3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

44 questions not reported.
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